COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

TRACY KAY SANDERS)
COMPLAINANT)
v.) CASE NO. 2019-00375
GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT)
DEFENDANT)

STATUS REPORT

Green River Valley Water District ("Green River District") submits this report on the status of its efforts to resolve low pressure conditions in the Bunnell Crossing Road area of Munfordville, Kentucky.

- 1. In its last report, Green River Valley Water District reported that all components had been retained to complete construction of a booster pumping station to serve the Bunnell Crossing Road area. During the assembly installation of these components, Green River Valley Water District discovered several fittings for the pump control connections were not within the requested specifications. As a result, Green River Valley Water District has been required to fabricate new fittings for the pump controls, which has delayed final assembly of the booster pumps.
- 2. Green River Valley Water District now expects the booster pump station to be fully installed and operational no later than December 1, 2021.

Dated: October 26, 2021 Respectfully submitted,

Gerald E. Wuetcher

gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine St. Suite 2100

Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801

Telephone: (859) 231-3017

Fax: (859) 259-3517

Patrick A. Ross hrh@scrtc.com Hensley & Ross Attorneys P.O. Box 350

Horse Cave, Kentucky 42749 Telephone: (270) 786-2155

Fax: (270) 786-2118

Counsel for Green River Valley Water District

VERIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)) SS:
COUNTY OF HART)
Manager of Green River Valley Water I	g duly sworn, deposes and states that he is the General District and that he has personal knowledge of the e best of his information, knowledge and belief, these
	David Paige General Manage
	Green River Valley Water District
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 26 day of October 2021.	, a Notary Public in and before said County and State,
	Notary Public Wolsk
	My Commission Expires: December 9, 2023
	Notary ID: 436733
	Notary ID: <u>(136.133</u>

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 6 and the Commission's Order of July 22, 2021 in Case No. 2020-00085, I certify that a true and accurate copy of this Motion was served by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, on Tracy Kay Sanders, 1134 Bunnell Crossing Road, Munfordville, Kentucky 42765 on October 26, 2021, and that that an electronic copy of this Motion was transmitted to the Public Service Commission on October 26, 2021 by electronic mail to psced@ky.gov.

Counsel for Green River Valley Water District